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ASSOCIATE OF ARTS 
ANISHINAABE LANGUAGE INSTRUCTION 

 

 
The Anishinaabe Language Instruction program is designed to encourage and promote the understanding and 

preservation of the Anishinaabe language and prepare the student to function as a language instructor.  It is also 

designed to enhance students’ cultural awareness and offer the opportunity to develop a functional command of the 

Anishinaabe language, which can be further expanded through additional study or through contact with other 

speakers of the language.  Students will gain an understanding of the structure of the language, learn pedagogical 

principles and methods for teaching Anishinaabemwin. 
 

 

YEAR ONE 
 

FALL SEMESTER SPRING SEMESTER 

  Credits   Credits 

CS*** 

EN111 

NL105 

NP141 

Computer Science Elective 

College Composition 

Ojibwe Language I 

Basic Immersion I  

4 

4 

4 

6 

EN112 

ES101 

NA113 

NL106 

NP142 

Content Area Comp.& Research 

Fitness & Wellness 

Native American Awareness 

Ojibwe Language II 

Basic Immersion II 

4 

2 

1 

4 

6 

 TOTAL 18  TOTAL 17 

      

      

SUMMER SEMESTER    

  Credits    

NA213 

NP163 

Contemporary N.A. Issues 

Intro. to Immersion I 

3 

8 

   

 TOTAL 11    

      

 

YEAR TWO 
 

FALL SEMESTER SPRING SEMESTER 

  Credits   Credits 

ED201 

NA*** 
 

 

NP241 

***** 

Intro.to Education & Student Diversity 

Native American Studies Elective 
NA123 N.A. Contributions to Society or 

NA125 Hist.& Org. of MI Indian Tribes 

Intermediate Immersion I 

Science Elective w/Lab 

4 

4 

 

 

6 

4 

MA*** 
 

 

 

NL209 

 

NP262 

Math Elective 
MA113 Quantitative Reasoning 

MA116 College Algebra 

MA206 Statistical Methods 

Anishinaabe Language 

Teaching Methods 

Listening Comprehension II 

4 
 

 

 

3 

 

8 

 TOTAL 18  TOTAL 15 

      

      

 

Required credits for this curriculum = 79 

 

 

 

 

 

Students seeking the Michigan Transfer Agreement Seal for transferability should complete a second science elective. 


