ASSOCIATE OF ARTS ANISHINAABE LANGUAGE INSTRUCTION

The Anishinaabe Language Instruction program is designed to encourage and promote the understanding and preservation of the Anishinaabe language and prepare the student to function as a language instructor. It is also designed to enhance students' cultural awareness and offer the opportunity to develop a functional command of the Anishinaabe language, which can be further expanded through additional study or through contact with other speakers of the language. Students will gain an understanding of the structure of the language, learn pedagogical principles and methods for teaching Anishinaabemwin.

YEAR ONE

	FALL SEMESTER		Credits		SPRING SEMESTER	Credits
CS***	Computer Science Elective		4	EN112	Content Area Comp.& Research	4
EN111	College Composition		4	ES101	Fitness & Wellness	2
NL105	Ojibwe Language I		4	NA113	Native American Awareness	1
NP141	Basic Immersion I		<u>6</u>	NL106	Ojibwe Language II	4
				NP142	Basic Immersion II	<u>6</u>
		TOTAL	18		TOTAL	17
NA213 NP163	SUMMER SEMESTER Contemporary N.A. Issues Intro. to Immersion I	TOTAL	<u>Credits</u> 3 8 11			

YEAR TWO

	FALL SEMESTER			SPRING SEMESTER	
		Credits			Credits
ED201	Intro.to Education & Student Diversity	4	MA***	Math Elective	4
NA***	Native American Studies Elective	4		MA113 Quantitative Reasoning	
	NA123 N.A. Contributions to Society or			MA116 College Algebra	
	NA125 Hist.& Org. of MI Indian Tribes			MA206 Statistical Methods	
NP241	Intermediate Immersion I	6	NL209	Anishinaabe Language	3
****	Science Elective w/Lab	<u>4</u>		Teaching Methods	
		<u> </u>	NP262	Listening Comprehension II	<u>8</u>
	TOTAL	18		TOTAL	15

Required credits for this curriculum = 79

Students seeking the Michigan Transfer Agreement Seal for transferability should complete a second science elective.